

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.2234 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
14.	20.07.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel appearing for the respondents. Despite service of notice to the respondents 3 & 4, none appeared either in-person or through the learned counsel. Hence, Registry is directed to issue Form – I Notices to the respondents 3 & 4. Post on 31.08.2026. NV, J KPV	