



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3329]

MONDAY, THE 31st DAY OF AUGUST 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 2234/2025

Between:

Devarakonda Ramulu

...PETITIONER

AND

K Mohan Kumar and Others

...CONTEMNOR(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.V PREETI REDDY

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1.NAGARAJU PULLAGURA

The Court made the following:

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 2234/2025

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and the learned counsel for the respondents.

Even though notices served upon respondent Nos.3 and 4, they neither appeared in person nor represented through counsel. Hence, on 20.07.2026 this Court directed the Registry to issue form-1 notice to respondent Nos.3 and 4.

Even after receipt of Form-1 notice, respondent No.3 neither appeared nor represented through counsel. Hence, Registry is directed to issue bailable warrants against respondent No.3.

For execution of bailable warrant against respondent No.3 and for appearance of respondent No.4, list the matter on 28.09.2026.

31.08.2026
TPS

VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA, J